PLANNING AND BUILDING DEPARTMENT
https://www.edcgov.us/Government/Planning

PLACERVILLE OFFICE: LAKE TAHQE OFFICE:
2850 Fairlane Court, Placerville, CA 95667 924 B Emeraid Bay Rd
BUILDING South Lake Tahoe, CA 96150
(530) 621-5315 / {530) 622-1708 Fax {530) 573-3330
bldadept@edcgov.us (530) 542-9082 Fax
PLANNING

(530) 621-5355/ (530) 642-0508 Fax
lanning@edcgov. us

TO: County of El Dorado Agricultural Commissioner/Commission
FROM: Evan Mattes, Senior Planner

DATE: December 5, 2025

RE: WAC25-0002/ Boeger WAC Contract

Williamson Act Contract

Assessor’s Parcel Numbers (APNs): 049-050-015, 049-050-020, 049-
050-021, 049-050-022, 049-050-023, 049-050-024, 049-050-025, 049-
050-026 and 049-010-034

Planning Request and Project Description:

Planning Services is processing the attached application for a Williamson Act Contract
and requests the project be placed on the Agricultural Commission’s Agenda for
consideration on consistency with Agricultural Preserve criteria.

The applicants are requesting the following:

Request to add APN 049-010-034 (approx. 5.28 acres) to Agricultural Preserve 174
consisting of APNs 049-050-015, 049-050-020, 049-050-021, 049-050-022, 049-050-
023, 049-050-024, 049-050-025, and 049-050-026 (approx. 74.09 acres). The new parcel
has a zoning designation of Planned Agriculture 20-Acres (PA-20) with a General Plan
Land Use Designation of Agricultural Land-Agricultural District (AL-A) Supervisor District
.

Attachment A: Application Packet
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FiLe /et L T-co)
EL Dorapo CounTY PLANNING SERVICES
2850 Fairlane Court, Placerville CA 95667

.'ll.' a
{530) 621-5355 / fax: (530) 6420508 7 edcgov.usiGovernment/Planning I zEC EIV ED
WILLIAMSON ACT / FARMLAND SECURITY ZONE orT v 7 085
CONTRACT APPLICATION s
PLANMING 2ND BUI.DING DEPARTREENT
ASSESSOR'S PARCELNUMBER(S). S€e  allé 4% 6’0/

APPLICANTIAGENT ___-ROCgrv Winevy NG .

il A, ! i qs5,
Malmmm%orogow% B Placevville, A L6

(cityy” (state) {zip code)
Phone ( 530 145 - 2652, % ( 520 ) 957 - 0)Y2
PROPERTY OWNER 2. V\hhehv,. Irnc .
Malling Address (sSame.)
(P.O. Box or street) (city) {state) (2ip code)
Phone ( L (Same) FAX ( )
PROPERTY OWNER _Franlk Gregory Boeger and Susan L.Wﬂe
Mailing Greq and Susan 1284 XK ble. Tie
Sdame (P.O.Boxorstreety (O} (state) (zip codsa)
Phone ( ) Samne. FAX ( )
PROPERTY OWNER___\_ /
Mailing Address
(P.C.Boxorstest)  (city) (state) (zip code)
Phone ( ) FAX { }

LIST ADDITIONAL PROPERTY OWNERS ON SECOND SHEET

LOCATION: The property is locatcd onthe Q1 sideof_1709_Cayson !Zd-g ﬁlgggﬂﬂég,m
N/E/W/S S o

feetor miles of the intersection with
N/EIW/S major street or road
in the <orpickfromlist> area.  PROPERTY SIZE B
acreage / square footage
% Zamb G reg% %ﬁ;%/ Date /1S /2025
signature of pipe: or afithorized agent
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY
Date_|0~2) -5 é/ Fee$[132 § 0 Receipt # é 74 2 Rec'd by £ rri— Census
Zoning (A= A0y ePp_(_L. Supervisor District Sec/Twn/Rng
ACTICNBY: [ ] PLANNING COMMISSION ACTION BY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS
[_] ZONING ADMINISTRATOR
[] PLANNING DIRECTOR Hearing Date
Hearing Date [] Appraved [ JDenied (findings andlor conditions attached)
[ JApproved [ ]Denied (fndings andor conditions attached) APPEAL: [] Approved [] Denied
Executive Secretary Executive Secretary

(Revised 8/22)

WA€25:0002



ATTACHMENT TO WILLIAM ACT CONTRACT APPLICATION

ASSESSOR’S PARCEL NUMBERS
Boeger Winery, Owner
049-050-015-000
049-050-0206-000
048-050-021-000
049-050-022-000
049-050-023-000
049-050-024-000
049-050-025-000

045-050-026-000

Frank Gregory and Susan Boeger, Owners

049-010-034-000

RECEIVED

0CT & 7 2025

EL DORADO COUNTY
PLANMNG AND BURLDING DEPARTMENT

WAG22-0002



PART |
(Ta be completed by applicant)

LAND CONSERVATION CONTRACT APPLICATION

NAME & B PHONE (O30 957-0/% =
. PHONE (0% ) 957 - 2652
PHONE ( )

MAILING ADDRESS_ /709 (qvison /%’-/, ;%gﬂéb////%, /e

ASSESSOR'S PARCEL NUMBER(S): (Attach fegal description if portion of parcel)
See allzeheA

TYPE OF AGRICULTURAL PRESERVE (Check one):

Wiiliamson Act Contract (10-year rofi-out) /
Farmland Security Zone (20-year rofi-out)

NUMBER OF ACRES TO BE CONSIDERED UNDER THIS CONTRACT 77

WATER SOURCE __£+/-D PRESENT ZONING WA, #2t20

YEAR PROPERTY PURCHASED /772

WHAT IS YOUR AGRICULTURAL CAPITAL OUTLAY (excluding land value)?

List specific items or improvements with value for each.

Improvement Value

wéejWo(, a’@ue,/gy me s $05,000

RECEIVED

0CT & 7 2005

EL DORADD COUNTY
PLANNING AND BEALOING DEPARTMENT
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PART |
{Continued, page 2)
{To be completed by applicant)

if improvements total under $45,000, explain what agricultural capital improvements will
be made in the next three years.

WHAT IS YOUR CURRENT GROSS INCOME FOR AGRICULTURAL PRODUCTS?

Product . Income
Wene Grepes s 423,000
Total $

NOTE: Total gross income must exceed $13,500 per year for high intensity farming
{orchards, vineyards, row crops), or $2,000 for low intensity farming (grazing}. if the fotal
does not exceed these amounts, when do you anticipate your agricultural operations will
gross this amount?

26-0112 B 6 of 54




PART |

(Continued, page 3)
(To be completed by applicart)

CURRENT LAND UTILIZATION

Pear trees acres
Apple trees acres
Walnut trees acres
trees acres
Imigated pasture acres
Crop land acres
Dry grazing acres
Brush acres
Timber acres
Christmas trees acres
Grapes 27 acres
acres

TOTAL ACRES

PLANNED FUTURE DEVELOPMENTS

Date planted
Date planted
Date planted
Date planted
Date planted
Comments

Comments

Commentis

Comments

Comments

Comments_for W ine Froduclion

Comments

(This figure should equal acreage under Contract)

Briefly describe what future plans you have for the development of this agricuitural unit.

Please list acreage, crops and time schedule for your planned projects.

1 hereby certify that the information contained within this application is true and correct to

the best of my knowledge.
09 /15 (202€ Seanlt Grecoy 1Spegen—
Date * 7 Signature of Applicaot v

26-0112B 7 of 54




PART Il

(To be completed by Assessor)

Comments:

Assessor's recommendation{s):

Dala

El Dorado County Assessor

26-0112 B 8 of 54




(To be completed by Agriculiural Commission)

Comments:

PART Il

Commission's recommendation(s):

Date

Chair, Agricuitural Commission

26-0112 B 9 of 54




PART IV
{To be completed by Planning Commission)

Date of public hearing:

Action:

Comments:

Executive Secretary, Planning Commission

PART V
{To be completed by Board of Suparvisors)

Date of public hearing:

Action:

Commentis:

Kim Dawson, Clerk of the Board of Supervisors
By:

Deputy Clerk of the Board
of Supervisors

26-0112 B 10 of 54
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S0 EL DORADO COUNTY
2 o COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT %,
Ao AGREEMENT FOR PAYMENT OF PROCESSING FEES %%
2,

Boeqer Winery, Inc.

“Business or Name of Financially Responsible Party Project/Perinit Number

Section I: The FINANCIALLY RESPONSIBLE PARTY (hereinafter FRP), agrees as follows:

a)

b}

¢)

d)

g}

h)

Rev. 6/19/2024

This project/permit is subject to time and materials (“T&M”) method of billing or raises issues
that may require significant County stafT, consultant time, or both which might not be covered
by the initial processing deposit/fee detailed in the individual Department’s Board-approved Fee
Schedules, as applicable, as amended from time to time. Therefore, the FRP for this
project/permit will be billed at the approved rate for T&M for the processing of this
project/permitf. The fee initially collected will be a deposit toward subsequent billings.

Accounting of time spent on the project/permit and applicable fees will be detailed in a
statement/invoice sent to the FRP.

The FRP is responsible for payment of all project/permit processing costs and applicable fees
associated with this project/permit. This includes all payments required under any associated
Funding Agreements for environmeatal work for the project. If payment is not received within
90 days of the date of an invoice, the County may elect to sfop work and close the file. The
County may require a new application, new deposit, or both before resuming processing of the
projeci/permit. Project/permits with an outstanding balance due on their account that are not
paid in full by the scheduled appearance on the Planning Commission, Zoning Administrator,
or Board of Supervisors agenda will not proceed until after any balance due is paid.

Per County Board of Supervisors Policy B-4: Collections — Recovery of Public Funds, if
payment is not received within 90 days of said statement/invoice, collection will be initiated.
Unpaid balances will be tumed over to County Revenue Recovery division, who will impose
fees in additional to the amount referred.

A processing fee will be charged for any check refurned for insufficient funds, up to the
maximum allowed by the State of California.

[f during the course of processing, the FRP changes, the previous FRP must complete Section I1
on this aew Agreement which will release the previous FRP from further financial obligations
and designate the new FRP.

The FRP understands and agrees that if the FRP owes any overdue balance for processing a
project/permit of more than 90 days, the County will not accept any subsequent applications
from the FRP until the ouistanding balance due is paid.

FRP agrees to pay any and all remaining County fees, and any additional T&M costs, prior to
map clearance for recordation, clearance for record of survey or issvance of any building,
grading permits, or any other permits under authority of the County. No clearances or permiis
will be issued without receipt of full payment of fees applicable under the individuat

Page | of 2

S,
% %
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Project/Permit no. Wﬁt Z—{’ m

Department’s Board-approved Fee Schedules, or any other T&M costs associated with the
processing of the project/permit, unless waived or adjusted in accordance with County Board of
Supervisors Policy B-2.

i) If the FRP appeals a decision on this project/permit, the costs of processing the appeal will be

charged to the FRP pursuant to the fees applicable under the individual Department’s Board-
approved Fee Schedules, at the time of appeal.

Executed this 15 ™ day of € l‘;t Z'ML: ey 2025

FINANCIALLY RESPONSIBLE PARTY

Business/ Representative

Narme BO Wh L. Name Fva,mlC éVfC:'?OI}V 30@6’@
1701 __Caveon Kozl Placeweville i 45607

Street Address City State Zip

susan, boeger @ gmail.com.,
Email Address {for seﬁa'{ng electronic billings)

FINANCIALLY RESPONSIBLE
PARTY/Representative:

sl Gregee Ec}!{guu&

Slgnatm\e&

Reviewed by: 4//‘/
p é": » é;z/‘;;?-n—«-_\__
=

County Representative

Section II: Change of Financially Responsible Party (FRP)

If this document supersedes a previous Agreement for Payment, due to change in financial responsibility,
the previous FRP must also sign to acknowledge release of responsibilities. Upen project/permit
completion, any remaining deposit will be refunded to the FRP currently on record.

PREVIOUS FINANCIALLY RESPONSIBLE PARTY: N&

Print Name Signature

Street Address City State Zip

Date of release of financial responsibility:

Rev. 6/19/2024 Page 2 of 2
26-0112 B 12 of 54



&p‘tm bev 15,2025

Planning Commission
County of Ei Dorado
2850 Fairlane Court
Placerville, CA 95667

Subject: Establishment of an Agricultural Preserve

| (we) hereby request the Planning Commission consider and recommend to the Board of
Supervisors that my (our) property be established as an agricuitural preserve pursuant to
Section 51200(d) of the California Government Code, being part of the California Land
Conservation Act of 1965. It is my (our) intent to provide the necessary subsequent
restrictions on land use within this preserve by means of an agreement pursuant to
Chapter 7, Division 1, of Title 5 of the California Government Code.

In summary of the attached application:

Property offered consists of "7 acres;

ldentified as County Assessors Parcel Number(s) _ See &WQO"\EOQ,

(indicate if this is a portion of the parcel, with more detailed information to be
shown on the accompanying map)

Located generally in the vicinity of 1704 CQVSO?\_ E OC{éQ T

Plgcery e L O 456617 , as shown on the attached map.

The nature of the property is such that it is (can be) devoted to agricultural and
compatible uses.

{ (we) understand generally the provisions of the California Land Conservation Act of 1965
and the obligations imposed upon application of said Act.

Sincerely yours,
mekém%gwg_ O"?/rS (2025
Frawil Gvregor eqer
= RECEIVED
Sos Attachad For Notary Pubilc oy . CAHB
EL DORADO COURNTY
PLANMNG AND BULIXNG DEPARTMENT

WAG25-0002



ATTACHMENT TO WILLIAM ACT CONTRACT APPLICATION

ASSESSOR’S PARCEL NUMBERS
Boeger Winery, Owner
049-050-015-000
049-050-020-000
049-050-021-000
049-050-022-000
048-050-023-000
049-050-024-000
049-050-025-000

049-050-026-000

Frank Gregory and Susan Boeger, Owners

049-010-034-000

RECEIVED

0LT 7 2028

1 DORADO-COUNTY
PLAAING 22D RUIDING DEPARTMENT

WA €:25-0002



RECEIVED

0CT 22 205

FL DORADO COUNTY
PLANNING ANO BUYLDING DEPARTMENT

CALIFORNIA ACKNOWLEDGMENT Civil CODE & 1189 -

Anotary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document
to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

State of California
County of El Dorado

on M9 f i€ ]2@ 25 before md Meredith Escabar, Notary Public

t pote . Here [psert Nome and Title of the Officer
personally appeared 'g?\ﬂ t Q) KRAD\S AP~ ———
-/ Namk(s) of Signer(s) .

[ —

who proved o me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) isfare subscribed
to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/shefthey executed the same in his/her/thelr
authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person{s), or the entity
upan behalf of which the person(s) acied, executed the instrument.

| certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the
laws of the State of California that the foregoing

NGEJIKEJWEEFDHI';I!I;ICIES&G ﬁ'ﬂh‘ I,"nh paragraph is true and correct.
y H Dorade €
Cmmissinn#;!;;tgua WITNESS my hand and official seal,
My Comm, Expires Aug 10, 202§
/'\ A
P - —
Sign - ol
Place Notary Seal ondfor Stomp Above Signa&ﬂg of }V{crry Pubiic
OPTIONAL

Completing this information can deter alteration of the dacument or
froudulent reattachment of this form to an unintended document.

Description of Attached Dogument . .
Title or Type of Document: Mo myn &G 1IN 9§+OtHl<\m%" Jsﬁ\ [ ﬂﬁf W UHW p y<Sarv€

aq

Document Date: Number of Pages:

Signer(s} Other Than Named Above; _<

Capacity(les) Claimed by Sjgner(s)
Stgner's Name: &2 Signer’s Name:
O Corporate Officer - Title(s): O Corporate Officer ~ Title{s):

O Partner — 0O Limited O General [ Partner — O Limited 0O General

O Individual 0O Attorney in Fact 0 Individual O Atiorney in Fact

O Trustee O Guardian or Conservator [ Trustee [0 Guardian or Conservator
ther: il 0 Other:
ner is Representing: Gj’ ! | S Signer is Representing:

WAG250002



CALIFORNIA JURAT GOVERNMENT CODE § 8202

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only tﬁe identity of the individual who signed
the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

State of California ,

County of E\ DOV’MO

Subscribed and sworn to (or affirmed) before me on

this _\__ day of Q&%wlae/ 2025

Date Month Yeur
) f—?a(\l: G*’@}P’\/fr @0@&/‘

l 3 MEREDITH ESCABAR E ~
7 AL Notary Public - California 2

S0 ElboatoConty £ (and {2) )
H=g’  Commission ;
7627 My Comm, Expires Aug 10, 2029 [ Name(s) of Signer(s}

proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to
be the person(s) who appeared before me.

i &0 B M. i
hatte Jf Ndtary Posie”

Place Notary Sedl and/or Stamp Above s ig e

OPTIONAL

Completing this information can deter diteration of the document or
fraudulent reattachment of this form to an unintended document.

PRescription of Attached Document
Title or Type of Document: O\G AR (’OVFI Miét.lm 4@1‘}0\14\ \S\AMA A‘ L@gﬂ_whbraﬂ Q"’W

Document Date: Dq hg l 2—0 2:% Number of Pages:
#,___-————""'""‘—“"—--w..._\

Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:

©2012 National Notary Assoc]atlon

26-0112 B 16 of 54



PLANNING AND BUILDING DEPARTMENT
PLANNING DIVISION

2850 Falrlane Court, Placerville, CA 85667

924 B Emerald Bay Road, South L.ake Tahoe, CA 96150
Phone: (530) 621-5355 Email: planning@edcgov.us
hitps a.eldoradocounty.ca.gov/Land-Use/Flanning-and-Building/Planning-Division

Letter of Authorization

File #
Application Type:|[{(Select-Qne) W/, “ﬁW\SOY\ ﬁ-c:t- ﬁV bd l‘c“j‘( O
This letter shall serve as authorization for j.c,(.’ ; Boeeal. to act as an agent on my/our behaif

(Agent‘ﬁ%me)
for the application submitted with this document regarding the property located at |

Placev il ) O~ 25857

I/we further understand and agree that |/we shall remain responsible for all application conditions, provisions, fees,

d its, and any additional chasges and collections resulting from application processing.
1
5 ID-2-28 Lexi Bocqee
Agent Sighature Date Agent Printed Name
Gugswkl- Gre gou s ceCe ‘7/ 1572023"“ Frank &regory Eo%f@,

Property Owner Signa’curg-~ Date Property Owner Prinfed Name
Property Owner Signature Date Praperiy Owner Printed Name
Property Owner Signature Date Property Owner Printed Name
Property Owner Signature Date Property Owner Printed Name
Property Owrter Signature Date Property Owner Printed Name
Property Owner Signature Date Properity Owner Printed Name
Property Owner Signature Date Property Owner Printed Name

RECEIVED

0T 22 2005

£L DORADO COURTY
PLARNING AND BUILDING DEPARTMENT

£l Dorado County | Planning Division | Letter of Authorization W - 2
{05/2025} = 17 0



COUNTY OF EL DORADO
CAMPAIGN CONTRIBUTION DISCLOSURE FORM

Application or Solicitation Number:
Application or Solicitation Title:

Was a campaign contribution, regardless of the dollar amount, made to any member of the El Dorado County Board
of Supervisors or to any County Agency Officer on or after January 1, 2023, by the applicant, or, if applicable, any
of the applicant’s proposed subcontractors or the applicant’s agent or lobbyist?

T RECEIVED
007 27 2085

E1 DORADG COUNTY
If yes, please provide the following information: PLANNING AND BUILDING DEPARTMENT

Yes

If no, please sign and date below.

Applicant’s Name:

Cantributor or Contributor Firmi’s Name:

Contributor or Contributor Fimn’s Address:

Is the Contributor:
o The Applicant Yes_ No_
o Subcontractor Yes No_
o The Applicant’s agent/ or lobbyist Yes No_

Note: Under California law as implemented by the Fair Political Practices Commission, campaign contributions
made by the Applicant and the Applicant’s agent/lobbyist who is representing the Applicant in this application or
solicitation must be aggregated together to determine the total campaign contribution made by the Applicant.

Identity the Board of Supervisors Member(s) and County Agency Officer(s) to whom you, your subcontractors,
and/or agent/lobbyist made campaign contributions on or after Jfanuary 1, 2023, the name of the contributor, the
dates of contribution(s) and doitar amount of the contvibution. Each date must include the exact month, day, and
year of the contribution.

Name of Board of Supervisors Member or County Agency Officer;

Name of Contributor:

Date(s) of Contribution(s):

Amount(s):

{Please add an additional sheet(s) to identify additional Board Members or County Agency Officer to whom you,
your subconsultants, and/or agent/lobbyist made campaign contributions)

By signing below, I certify that the statements made herein are true and correct. I also agree to disclose to the
County any futore contributions made to Board Members or County Agency Officers by the applicant, or, if
applicable, any of the applicant’s proposed subcontractors or the applicant’s agent or lobbyist after the date of

signing this disclosure form, and within 12 montbs following the approval, renewal, or extension of the requested
license, permit, or enfitlement to use.

Sep-\5, 2025 Fam Crecm. BW&M
Date Y / Signature of Applicant

Bocaze Winevy,Inc, Eeank_Cregory Eacpel.
W-AC250002




EL DORADO COUNTY BOARD OF
SUPERVISORS AND COUNTY AGENCY
OFFICERS

Board of Supervisors

Greg Ferrero, District One
George Tumboo, District Two
Brian Veerkamp, District Three
Loni Parlin, District Four

Brook Laine, District Five

County Agency Officers

Jon DeVille, Assessor

Joe Harn, Auditor-Controller

Vemn Pierson, District Attorney

Janelie K. Horne, Recorder-Clerk

Jeff Leikauf, Sheriff-Coroner-Public Administrator
Brian Frazier, County Surveyor

K.E. Coleman, Treasurer-Tax Collector

26-0112 B 19 of 54
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}  RECORDIG MQUENTID BY

! BOEGER WINERY, & limited el T T
partnersvip goce - - 2.:;
M SP a- )
A WA GO AN TO e f.f.,c.u
- - e
Hv.r -2
we  BOEGER WINERY, INC. COUNTY 2. CORT
o 1749 Carson Rowd - fecoRoER
M= Pucerville, CA 95667 £ty
g -4 01?‘
o S Seinire. 4 -
r

b BOECER VINERY, INC.
e 1789 Carson Road
Placerville, CA 95657

RECEIVED

oL” &7 05

EL DORADO-GOUNTY
PLANNING AND BHIDING DEPARTMENT

LG8

b
SFACE ABOVE THIS LINE FOR RECORDINS USE wmm——
m Quitclaim Deed
SR TR L ] Y T{OOR TiTL . P
The undersigned gantorisl declzetak:
Dac smemney fer tay in §o0-
1 ) romputed nn lull salue of propetis ronvered, or
1 1 computed on full valur lons valne of liens and encombrances remaining ot Vime of sale.
Ix} Unincarporstrd meea { }City of and
FOR A VALY ARLE. CONSIDERATION, rercipt of which is hereby schsowledged,
BOEGER WINERY, s limited partnership
heeehy REMISEIS), RELEASEIS) AXD FOREVER QUFFCLATWS! 10
BOEGER WINERY, INC., 2 California Corporation
the folloniag deacribed mal progenss i the unincorporated area, County of EL DORADO
State of Cabfornia:
FOR LEGAL DESCRIPFION; SEE EXHIBIT *A* ATTACHED HERETO AND MADE A PART
HEREOF:
BOEGER WINERY, a jimgited partnership
Dutod _Octnher 31, yo20 By‘; Crreypneg e
mmv’ . Pariner
STATE OF CALIFORNIA D?ﬂ
COLNYY OF__Ascananto . .
Oa 2729783 Eefacs. s the woder. B’yﬂm s:ﬁ:dw .
vignid, & Novwry Pablic w0 and for vl & pevernsily apprased < -
¥. Gregory Bo. oageyr . TAN ¥. BA . Limited Partner
Susun I. Roeysr
George Babbin
Lillian W. labhln b o e "
So e the perwast——whooe name_ 2Tt selucibed v ike within .g - -
ntruirtd sof wknowledgsd Vurt . thasaE . eiccnted thr same. o % A CFF ."‘“i’ﬁ,"’
WITNESS ay bied waed siwind s, ”‘i - ?‘3 oy —
- + e & [ A
Qv Yty R W BN
Q il ARTS
P s oy ] Seketivd AN
e , E TP nee545 |
Tithe No. W .. Evcrow or Lagn Ne.____ _._ ¥4 .
MAR TAX STATEMENTS AS OHRECTED AROVYE




RECEIVED

07 2005
FL DORADO COUNTY
P1LANNING AND BUILDING DEPARTMENT
STATE OF CAL!FORNIA ’ss
COUNTY OF )

On this ay o EQE sy in the
year _zs'gtore me
person%%ly appeared o Gregory ngege:
Susan L. Boeger, George Rahhin an

s KNOWNR tO me
to be one of the partners of the partnership that

executed the ument,
acknowledged to K;f tb;é SUC¥ memht%
executed the same.i el A% LNE HICKEY

v WITNESS my hand a d

d-fticiat Y857 ° "E""'TTWABM.. —

I

Ny Seme szgieg HH 1 19

. O - O R
signatore QQ0rna YN RY: - ol

1001959 rec546
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Bl toredo County

-—

RECEIVED

00T &2 202

EL DORADO COUNTY
PLANKING AND BUILDING DEPARTMENT

SXNIEIYT "A™
ALL that certain real property situate in the Couaty of £l “orado,
State of Caltformts, more particularly deseribed ss follows:

A1l that portion of Sections 3, 5, & and 9, Towashep 12 Nertn, fange
11 Esat, 1.3.3.81., more partizularly described as follaws:

SECINNTIG ot the Soutnessterly corner of the psrcel of land herein
described, & polint In the een{orum of Carson fead, fror whizh the
South quarter corner of sald Sectfon & hears South &7° 05" Sast
951.97 fee%; thence froo polint of bepiaring sud alons sald centerline
South T3 37’ 41" deat, A5.82 feet; thence South 77° 45' 20° West
90.5¢ feet; tnence Soufn 75° Su* kb= Weot, 70.73 Fset; thence South
T1* 2% 507 dast 57.59 feet; themce 3outh 65* 19°¢ 30" West, 60,26
fast: thence South £0° 313 10° est, 52.0% faet; thence South $9% 05"
m~ Znt‘ 17.0C feet; thence South TO* S7° 30* Wast €7,3A Yeet; thence
South 72° 31° MI® dest, 59.3f feet; thence South 78° ak' 3C* dast,
62.32 fast; thence South M2° I0' L3™ Wast 75.06 feet: thence South 76°
31" Ra™ West 80.47 feet; thence Sguth £7° 21° West, 21.71 lee%; thence
Seuth 66% At west, 30,83 feat; thence South 54* 01° 207 Jest, $6.56
Teat; thence South 51% 43" 20" West, 59,41 feet; theace Routh 53% 017
S0° Zest, 8.75 faet; Sher.ce Soqth 4T° 16* 50 West, 170.53 fast;
thence Saoth 2% &7 14° Wast, 101.62 feet; thence Soutn 15° 36° 9™
West, 35.08 feet; thence South 17* 08" Weat, 56.73 fect; thence South
271° §6% weat, 60,93 feet; thence South 875 507 dest, 51°93 feet; thente
Seuth 62% 54° Wast, 17,92 feet; thence South T3I® 10° 6™ veat, §1.71
l‘.gt; thenre South 31* 12+ 10 Heﬂ:g"m,;? fest; thence iﬂutr:"!é" 53*

dest, %7. feat; thenca Sounn . Aest, 33.72 1

ce Soutn 22- 01"]z'.5:st.°g§.19 r.Et; hence Eauth 51 134 30"
Vazt, 52,75 fwet; thence Sooth, S1* 13* Weat, 57.15 feet; thence
Sauth 36* [7* a™ Nest, 35.1%5 feet; thence Soutn 49° 177 Jest, 43,00
fost: themce South SE6° IT' 30” west, #31.52 Teest: thence South 55° 05'
1% des + 54,80 feat: thenes South 8° 03° 50* ‘iest: A4_.027 faet; thetcs
South 1% 43 50" Weat, $7.35 feel; thence Jeuth 21% 03° 507 weat,
37.49 fest; thance South 3a* 1a° 'Jost‘ 7%.83 faet; thence Sguth 29"
26" deat, 717.0) feat; thence South 25% 14° A0™ west, 51.02 faet;
thence Seuth 22°% 39* §G* sest, 93.77 fest; thence Ieaving said center-
13ns of Carson Noad, 'lorth 74% 313' 10" dent, 35.19 feet to s 2 irch
capped lron plps stanned "L.5. 2725 at & puint In the centerline of
*Axin®s DiGoh™ cited in Sook 3631, st pare 170, Official Fecords pf
E1 Dorada County; thence alarz sald diten lirce Norsn 9° 22° 33* weat,
112,56 feet; thence leaving zatd 4iteh North 12" 17" 30" %ast, 152.21 o |
st & 1: plgt..m: in gho q:huu nectioned dlcﬁhi.tr.asm' E:Ionrésngd d::eh
Narth Q. H * Hort 14 =
mam 3:2.35‘ L Eur::f h:‘.‘ﬂehﬂg thence Norsn 52° 22' gg! ént
£5.10 teat; Shence Rorth 79* 02' 29" East, 21.79 feat; thence South 93°
k1* 20" East, 192.%2 feet te » 2 inch canped lron pipe ste=ped "L.5,
2725%; thance learicy aald ditch line Herth 50° 1A% wase, 370.19 reet to a
3'inch eappad iren pipe sta~ped "1 5. 2735"%; thence continuine
Rorth M* 131* dest, 15.70 fest to a point ir the centerline of a
private suadway; thence alenr said centerline ‘lorth £2° 07’ Fanmt,
210.00_fwet anc froc which polnt a 2 iach u?pcd irer plpe starped
.5, 2725° beara Seuth 0* 00' East, 15.31 feat; thence continuine
along xald centerline Horth 61° D' 10® East, 267,95 feet; sad “rom
which & 2 fnch espped Iren pipe starped *L.5. 2725" bears South 9%
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00" Eawt, 1(.%7 fest; theance contisuing alony sald centerlice ‘lorth,
5% 16" cast, 341,479 feet: thence leavinz said canteritne Lertn 12¢
33 Wast, 5.%2 feet to a 3/9 inch capped iven pipe stanped "L.S,
2725"; thence alouz & Fence liane Giowvth 12° 30° West, 17,31 feet;
thence Jorth 13° 12' 9% 4ast, 77.90 feet; thence lorth 61° &4° 50
dest, 9,2€ Peet: thenss Eorth 56° 1T $0% West, 3.7 feet: theacs
North 57 28° 13" West, 73.16 fest; theace iorfh 17% 277 {0° 4ess,
30.0% Pest; thenca Nerth 17T 527 West, 26.82 feet; thence “orsh 27°
290° West, 2F.15 fewt; thence Horth 23 G8' 307 Wsat, 22.935 faet;
thence North 157 8¢ 50" Hest, ;3.17 feat; thence ilapth 0% I5* k"
Weat, 78,05 feet; thence 'lorth 32% 10” East, 170.20 fest; thence
Karth 19* 28° M0™ Jast, 133.8T7 fest; thence llorgh 21% 12% 20" dest,
177.1) feet; thence North 71°* S$1* 50" West, 40.1% fest; thence Horth
28% 00°507 dest, 1hh_SA feet: thence Torwh 25° 20 dest, 136.%3 raey;
therce Noruh 258 23° 80" desf, 193.43 feet; thenew tlorth 23° 12' 107
Wast, 51.%9 fast; therce Jorth 27% &3* 50" Jast, 11.30 Cfeey; thence
Nor;h 33° 15* 13" Weat, 2253‘5 tut;'thmec Hor;.g al® 21* 20" ‘dgt,
et : thapce liopgh & L dazk - 'sel: thince h
383 doTee5i dest, 20,67 reet; tmgga Sarth 33 z:f 08 uesy, 32.':‘?5
fast; to & ? inch capped Iron pipe atamped "L.5. 2725%; thence leav-
ing sald fence Horth 27* 03" East, 37.197 feet to 3 /9 imch esppad
iron pipe stazped "L.5. 2725-J%, &t an snﬁc goint in land described
in deed to Prank I. Pricer recorded July 12, 1783 in ook 211 at Tase
257 orficisl Recarcs of il Dorade Caunty; thence alonr Pricer Fasterly
1lae Horth 27% 00° Sast, 139.75 Ceet; thenece torth 31° 00° East, 13.00
fest; thenge Jorth 31* 30° £ast, 132,00 feet; thence Forth 16° o°
Esat, 20.31 fasrt %o u sirilar plpe aterpgd *L .5, 2725-FP"; thener Saukh
64° 000 West, 129.12 faet to a zimilur pipe stamped “L.S5. 3725-E";
thence Horth 55%% 00° Heat, 173.52 feet to & similar pipe stamped
®, 8. 2725-D": thence sorth 5* N0’ East, 79:.17 feat {Record Yorth
5% 30" East, 73550 reet) to m similar pipe starped “L.5. 2725-C7;
The Ssuthesst corner of ignd described in deed to Yary Hiller re-
cordad Septerver 5, 171C %n Sook 117 st Pesge 66 Offlclal Records;
thence mlong Niller 1live llorth 319° 21 West, ¥3.59 feet (lJecord ‘iorth
&% N2 deyt, 17.99 Teet) ta & 1/¥ imch Lrsn bar stawpec i snrle
point Ln land descrined in decree of distritutiorn ¢o Attt coar
Shipman, nco;:cd June 1, 1926 1n Bgok 104 at Fage 135 :r Dweds;
therce glong Shipman®s l{ne the followins dournss and d{lstances:
Horth 72} QE' Eant, 1"6.“” f:lt {Record Laorth 13‘ 19 imax, 113.85
fees) te & 1/4 inch caoped trom pipe starped “L.S. 651" thence Jouth
14% A5 ggyt, 356.2% fewr {%sc. Sauth 15° 00' Eesd, 50,582 fae%) 0:
:'zﬂ ineh iron Lar stacned 1 THENCE South #9% 557 East, JA7.89
t (Mscord Epat 2718 9 '‘a #inilar iron har stamn 5 :
thance, Soutk 9% 15 Jest, 675,93 fest [Tecord 3oulLh £75.18 TearT o
a 3/% inch capped iron pipy sterped “L.3. 2983-1961"; taence llorth,
I7T® 12° East, 112.23 feot {Record tiorth 37* Fast, 112.20 fest) to &
atwllar pipe, thence Horth 44® A2' €ast, 215.15 et [Zecord Horth
M® 10 Esst, 215.15 Feet) to a simtlar plpe; thance liorth 28 #2'
East, 132,05 fest {Record lorch 29° 30° Zaat, 132.00 fest] to & similar

: Horth 279 #7% 10% Wawt, 282.31 Feet {Zgcord dorth 29° 00*
Bioes Shaney fort T M intiar aae: taduce Soieh AP 0Y Wese, 103.50

feat (Record Harth %* AE* 10" Waag, 103.%% feet) to x 2 Inch capped
fron pipe stamped *L.5. 272§°; thaned lowrth T* 18' Hest, 123.82 fwst

Ngcord Horth 7* 107 est! 121,82 feet, & VR inch fron bar stiened
: shence florth 24* 01° k1" Vest, 311°A1 fest (fscard Morth 24* NO*

Jest, 312.13 feet]} to s simiiar irom bar stamped I Vi; thence Nerth

' THY F;% %@ '
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a* 507 East, 287.70 reec {“ecory ‘larth &5 00" East, 746,84 feet)
to a aisilar iron bar stamped 7 “11: thenee Mareh 25° 237 Hess, 80.29
fest {Record “orth 25* 29* 'dug., ?g.ié fest) to : ai;i?r z:-;u oar
st ¥ H e llor L] a%* 1™ East, 142, be 133 acers
u.ﬁ'ﬁav%‘r‘é.ﬁ“mm‘?m; to azs!ninr'im nayr stasped YTTIK;
thence South 17® 08% 13° Fast, 761.17 feet ta a 1-1/4 inch capps
tron pipe starped W%2-13; an snzle polat in land dascribel in deed to

Willies 3, Parksr pecorded ~uly 13, 19%7 in Zook 474 wt Pars 250 I
D fteinl Recards of £l Torazo Zounty: theuce alone Parker line the
followiny zoursss and <iatanced: |

Sauth 2A* 00° uWeat, 19%.26 feet to & simtlar pipe starped 43%-3; thence
South %59 90° Wast, 254.75 ®wet to & sirilar plpe stacped daP-3: thence
South 31* 05" 40" Last, w78_37 Feet ta & simtlar pipe atamped JSP-7;
thence idorth T1* 57' 36™ fmst, S26.13% fest to a sicllar plpe stamped
*4BP-6" thence South 0% 11' £ast, 137,33 feet to a similar pipe
sunpid "YRAPRY: thence leaviac Parker land, South 173" k2" 10" Egst
1107.80 feet to n 2 inch cxoped trun oipe stamped “L.3. 27357, thence
North 76° 43' 19* East, 151.43% Teet ta a 7 inch capped iron ploe
stamped *L.5. 27233%; tnence Soutn 11T 2T LI% cast, 225.98 fest to

a slntlar pipe atarped “L_ 3. 7733%; thence continuiag Soubn 11% 27
m;iauu;‘ , 50.10 feet to the centeriine of Carsan Poad, the polat af
peptasing,

EXCEPTING THEREPUNN the Tollowinz:

All that partion of Sections ¥, 5, R gad 7, Towaskip 18 lorth,
Senge 1l £as%, #.1.D .57 deseprided as follows:

SEGLIEIING ot & polnt 1n the Jesterly line of the parcel hersin
described, a solnt in the centerline of a private rosd, fron

whizh the Jouthsast torcer af sald Section 5, Hears Horth 64°

20' East 112.23 feet; t_nzncE from poliet of herinninre And Rlonsg
asld centerline Torth 51° 3£' 11" East 167.%5 feet and from

wnich pelsnt a 2 lgoh =ssped fron pipe Dears Sguth 33 20° Faas
15.859 Taet; therce coatiruains alanr sald zenterline lorth 75%

158 East 181,89 fagt;: thenss leaving asid centerline of roxd, Nortn
12% 30° st 5,87 fert to & 3/4 inch csrped iroa nipe stavped L.3.
2725%; thance alonr & facce line ‘Tarth 13 13 ast 17.:41l leet;
thance lgrth 1A% 12' 0™ <est 77,20 faer; thence Horth 61% S4°

50" dest 9.35 feat; thecce ‘iprth 66* 17* 50" Yest 3,16 feet;

thence North 57% 287 33° deat 72.16 fast; thence Yorth 379 377

10" West 13,03 feet: thecce lorta IT™ 527 Jest 24,12 fwer;

therce Jorth 27 27* Jdeat 2,15 feet; thance orit 3* 59° 30° | -
dest heills feet: thence tlorgn 18% Oh* 30™ West & .1; feat; ¢
Horth O% 357 £0% dast T9.05 feat; theute lovth 22 10" Fast,
35.05 feet to B )} 1/2 lceon capned iren pipe starped L3, 2724;
thance lsavine satd Csn-e Jine South 99° g5 15" East 287.98
font to a sirtlar pine: thence Jouth 7% 2% 19" fast, 964.79
feet to m sintlar pilpe; therce South 29° 55° 17% East 124,37
fest to m sinilar plpe, ttence 3outh 6% 95° Zast 0.1} fret to
% point i the carterlice af Carsor Toad; thance alonsr anid

" dost +75 Teal; thence South 7% 14% SOY dest 176.51
faet; thevice Sguth A% 47* 23" Wgst JOL.€Z7 fest; thence South
15* 16° 39" dest, 76.77 feet; thence South 37* 93 Jest 56.13
ot ; thepce Jouth 27° 16 Jest S0.70 feet; thence Soukh OTY
39Y dest 51.97 feet: themse Seuth $2% 5&' Jest 33.%2 fest; thence

110 w620

26-0112 B 24 ofl54



E1 Dorsdo CQounty

RECEIVED
orT

EL DORADO COUNTY
PLANNING AND BUILDING DEPARTMENTH

4.

South T3* 10° 30" West S53.71 feet; thence South RI1* 12' 30* Weat
70.12 fwet: thence Sauth 76* 53* 10" dest 57.32 feet; thence
South 69" 56* 30" u;st 39.712 r?:.- gnmu South £1* 20" 0" dest
L Feat: thence South 53 16 10" Jest 2 faet; Chence
goué?l 51* f47 vest 57,15 rzt; thence Sauth izi 17' 40" Wast
85.36 Teet: thenze South ¥7* 17' Yeat 3F.30 feer; thence Seuth
§6* 37T* 30" West £1.52 feet; thence Souch 55% Oht 0™ 4est
£8.50 feet; thencs Sauth 69° 03¢ 507 Went 54.02 feet: thence
South 61° &3¢ 50° west 51.35 fest: thence Squth 41° 83% 50°
West 17.89 Teet; thence South I® 19° Yest 39.83 feet; thence
South 23% 28t Jdest 79.07 fest; thence Sourh 25° 167 40" Jest
2Y.12 t::t- thence leaving sald cepterliae of Corson Rond,
Koren 3%* 36° West 24.82 feet; %o & /0 iack capped iron pipe
stamped L.5. 272%; thence continulng North 337 26¢ West 170.91
feet to & sinilar pise; at & polnt ia the centerlline of "iAxin's
Diteh™ eltad 1n Aook 357, at pase 190, Official Records of

£1 Dorpdo Coyntr; thence sleng 2ald diten ltne Norwh 12* 1I7°
1 West 13.15 feet; thenee Horth 27% 16" Yext :2 77 fest;
shences Horth %° 45’ East A6.53 Test; thence North 315° 09° ™
East, M. flq*: thance Horth 62® 24 5™ Egst 15,10 l';;s:
thened Jdorth 79* 02° 20" East 21.59 feet; thence South alt
40" Enat 192,82 Twel to a 2 inchk capped iror pipge stanped

L.S. ZT25; thence lesving sald ditch 1las Horth 2* 13 Yest
3T6.88 fest to a 2 inch cappad iron plpe starped “L.5. 212%™
thence continuing Hopth 3%° 13° dest 15.07 feet to & point In
the ceonterline of a prisate rosd; thesce sloax sald zenterline
North §2* 0"' East 210.00 feet and froxr wnich point a ? inch
engm irom pipe bears Seuth }O0® 60" East 15.31 Pfest st the
point of hexlnning.

ALRO SAVING AMD EICEPTING therelronm all that portian thareof
lying within the Southsast zuartsr af the Southesst gquarter
of Section 5, “owship I liarth, Ranpe 11 Epst, M.O.3.E7,

2025

mBY o |
oo ¥ socae 300K ngodf) |

£48 GF SOCHMENRT
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RECORDING REQUESTED BY Il IIIIIIIIHIIIHItIILIIIII LI‘IIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIH
A Hillia Schultz ﬁrd:r Office

Inter-County Title Co. DOC- 2004-0057598-00
#f E1 Derade County Rect 4-INTER COUNTY TITLE CO
Friday, JUL. 18, 2004 14:30:08
AN WIEN R5CORDED MAT. pOCTRENT MR §120.08 ’
Neme AR Pk AT 5o s LMT/C1/1-2

1079 Carson Road

Street Placerville, Ca. 95667 e e
City & State
SPACE ABOVE THIS LINE POR RECORDER'SUSE

Order Ne. PV-213472-JM GRANT DEED APN, 94901034

The undersigned grantor(s) declare(s):

Documentary transfer tax is $110.00 ?cos

( X ) computed on foll value of property conveyed, or .

{ )Ycomputed on full value less value of liens and encurnbrances remaining at time of sale. ““:.D

FOR A VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,
Robert V. Williams, Trustee of THE ROBERT V. WILLIAMS REVOCABLE LIVING TRUST
hereby GRANT(S) to

Frank Gregory Boeger and Susan L. Boeger, Trustees of the GregmdSusan Boeger Family 1984
Revocable Trust

the following described real property situated in the wnincorporated area of the County of El Dorado, State of

For legal description see attach, 1,75 —
RECEIVED
Dated: 7/9/2004 0T . 7 08
L BORABO COUNTY
PLANNING AND BHLDING DEPARTMENT

STATE OF CALIFORNIA .-

COUNTY OF Ef DeigdE }S&

-_J!.A—!‘i c, AL
ML;_LL___MW

Rohe P I Gomn

pasonally known to me {or proved to me on e basis of satisfictory
evidence) to be the person(s) whose pame(s) isare subscribed to the
wﬂmﬂmﬂﬂwhmmbﬁhﬂqmﬁ
the sume in hisherfiheir authorized copacity(ies), and thet by
bis/hexfihelr signatore(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the: entity
upan behalf of witich: the personls) scted, sxeculed the instnament.

WITNESS my band and official sex),

ot o

"/.e/,r /7’/&«.,4/ == (This axen for officiaf notarial scal)

26-0112 B 26 of 54



057598

Order No. PV-213472-IM

EXHIBIT A

All that portion of the West half of Section 4 and the East half of Section 5, Township 10 North, Range
11 East, M.D.B.&M., more particularly described as follows:

BEGINNING at a 1 inch iron bar marked XVI, on the East boumdary of that certain parcel of land
described in deed recorded in Book 544 of Official Records of El Dorado County, at Page 138, from
which the Northwest corner of said Section 4 bears North 45° 00" East 246.84 feet, North 25° 00’ West
79.86 feet, North 48° 00’ East 246.84 feet, North 25° 00° West 79.86 feet, North 43° 00’ East 141.90
feet, North 67° 12° East 214.67 feet, North 35° 09° 30” East 437.6 feet and South 89° 22° West 733.9
feet; thence from said point of beginning along the boundary of said parcel of land the following ten (10)
courses and distances: (1) South 24° 00" 00" East 312.18 feet, {2) South 07° 30" 00 East 123.42 feet,
(3) South 08° 456’ 30” Rast 103.55 feet, (4) South 28° 00° 00 East 242.22 feet, (5) South 28° 30° 00
West 132.00 feet, (6) South 44° 30° 00” West 215.16 feet, (7) South 37° 00” 00” West 112,20, (8) North
675.18 feet, (9) West 147.18 fect and (10) North 15° 00" 00" West 354.42 feet to 2 three-quarter inch
capped iron pipe monument stamped L.S. 2651; thence along the centerline of a private road the
following four courses and distances: (1) North 17° 08° 10™ East 237.86 feet to a similar monument, (2)
Notth 37° 58° 28~ East 117.31 feet to a similar monument, (3) North 82° 22° 54 East 52.53 fect toa
similar monument, and (4) North 53° 29° 117 East 146.45 fect to a similar monurnent; thence South 36°
55’ 30" East, 127.15 feet to a onc inch iron bar stamped XVIII; thence South 25° 00° 00™ East 79.86 feet
to a similar monnment stamped XVII; thence South 45° 00 00” West 246.84 feet to the point of

beginning.
EXCEPTING THEREFROM that portion particularly described as follows:

BEGINNING at 2 1 inch iron bar marked XVI from which the Northwest comer of said Section 4 bears
North 45° 00° Bast 141.90 feet, North 67° 12* East 214.67 feet, Narth 35° 09° 30™ East 437.6 feet, and
South §9° 22° West 733.9 feet; thence from said point of beginning South 75° 13* 29" West 256.10 feet
to a three-quarter inch capped iron pipe monument stamped L.8. 2651; thence along the centerline of a
private road the following four courses and distances; (1) North 17° 08° 10" Bast 237.86 feet to a similar
monument, (2) North 37° 59" 28" East 117.31 feet to a similar monument, (3) North 82° 22° 54” Bast
52.53 feet to a similar monument, aud (4) North 53° 29° 11” East 146.45 feet to a similar monument;
thence South 36° 55’ 30” Bast 127.15 feet to a one inch iron bar stamped XVIIE; thence South 25° 00°
00” East 79.86 feet to a similar monument stamped XVII; thence South 45° 00 00 West 246,84 feet to

the point of beginning.

RESERVING unto the Grantor, for the benefit of his remaining lands lying Northerly of the realty above
described and being designated as Assessor’s Parcel No. 049-010-50, a non-exclusive easement for roed

" and public utility purposes, 25 feet in width, lying Southerly of and contiguous to the Northesly
boundatyofthemaltyhetebyoonveyedandextmdingﬁastalyalongsaidbomdarylinemfemﬁom
the most Westesly terminus thereof (said point being the Northwest comer of said realty).

1716/ 2004, 20040057588 26-0112 B 27 of 54
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FILE # W a1 LT-coe)
EL. Dorapo CounTy PLANNING SERVICES
2850 Fairlane Court, Placerville CA 95667

(530) 621-5355 [ fax: {530) 642-0508/ edcgov.us;Govemmenthlanning ' z E C E IVE D

WILLIAMSON ACT / FARMLAND SECURITY ZONE orT L2 0%
CONTRACT APPLICATION -
PLANMING AHD BUALDING BEPARTMENT

ASSESSOR'S PARCEL NUMBER(S) sSee alld d‘/ f’a/
APPLICANT/AGENT ___ROC Gev w/e nevy . Tne.

Mailing Address v o@ "Placevvi gL,
0% OF streqt) (state) (@I code)
Phone { 520 ) °T'5'7 265.2 B% (520 ) 957~ 0142
PROPERTY OWNER V\}mehvl. .
Malling Address ( Same)
(P.O. Box or sireat) {city) {state) (zip code)
Phone ( ) £ W&) FAX (
PROPERTY OWNER Franl< Gregor ;sgaet‘iet—' ané .Susqn L. ﬂg_acggv‘; Trushees 070-916
Malfing Greq anel S u&;ﬂq_eg_l?ﬁi_?@gg_&_ﬁt__
amg " (P.O. Boxor street) {city) (state) {2ip code)
Fhone ) Sane. FAX ( )

PROPERTY OWNER NS

Mailing Address

{P.O. Box or strea) (city) (state) {Zip code)
Phone ( ) FAX ( )

LIST ADDITIONAL PROPERTY OWNERS ON SECOND SHEET

LOCATION: The property is located onthe ___ Q1 sideof_1'709 gigv-;sgl? Eg_lag ﬁlgggﬂﬂ&_,a‘q
T

N/E/W/S
feet or miles of the intersection with
N/IE/W/S major street or road
in the <orpick from list>  area.  PROPERTY SIZE
acféage 7 square foolage
£ Gre pate 009 /15 /20 2.5
signature of piBpe or afithorized agent e f
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY
Date {0 ~2.).-1% 1,/ Fee3{13 2 4 0 Receipt # é /% 4 Rec'd by il Census
Zoning J- Ay ePp_(_L. Supervisor District Sec/Twn/Rng
ACTIONBY: [} PLANNING COMMISSION ACTION BY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS
[] ZONING ADMINISTRATOR
[J PLANNING DIRECTOR Hearing Date
Hearing Date ] Approved [ JDenied (findings andior conditions atiached)
[} Approved [ IDenied (findings anctior conditions attached) APPEAL: [l Approved [} Denied
Exacuiive Secretary Exacutive Secretary
{Revised 8/22)

WAG25:0002



ATTACHMENT TO WILLIAM ACT CONTRACT APPLICATION

ASSESSOR’S PARCEL NUMBERS
Boeger Winery, Owner
049-050-015-000
049-0650-020-000
049-050-021-000
049-050-G22-000
049-050-023-000
049-050-024-000
049-050-025-000

045-050-026-000

Frank Gregory and Susan Boeger, Owners

049-010-034-000

RECEIVED

0CT 27 2055
EL DORADO COUNTY

PLANNING AND BYILDING DEPARTMENT

WAG42-9002



PART |
{To be completed by applicant)

LAND CONSERVATION CONTRACT APPLICATION

NAME &y B PHONE (230 _757-0/%=
Y s . PHONE (98 ) 957~ 2652
PHONE ( )

MAILING ADDRESS. /707 (avison /@:’. J%C'ﬂel// //&J, rt
ASSESSOR'S PARCEL NUMBER(S): (Attach legal description if portion of parcel)

See allgcheA

TYPE OF AGRICULTURAL PRESERVE (Check one):

Williamson Act Contract (10-year roll-out) ‘/
Farmland Security Zone (20-year roll-out)

NUMBER OF ACRES TO BE CONSIDERED UNDER THIS CONTRACT 77

WATER SOURCE __£&+/-D PRESENT ZONING uf_hf; 220

YEAR PROPERTY PURCHASED /7272

WHAT IS YOUR AGRICULTURAL CAPITAL QUTLAY (excluding land vaiue)?

List specific items or improvements with value for each.

Improvement Value

l//éd;'}qﬂfgﬁ a/fue,/o,'p M~ $_ #0500

RECEIVED

0CT 7 2025

EL DORADO COUNTY
PLANNING AND BUILTENG DEPARTMENT
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PART !
{Continued, page 2)
{Te be compieted by applicant)

If improvements {otal under $45,000, explain what agricultural capital improvements will
be made in the next three years.

WHAT IS YOUR CURRENT GROSS INCOME FOR AGRICULTURAL PRODUCTS?

Product R Income
U me 57?@9«?& $ 423,000
Total §

NOTE: Total gross income must exceed $13,500 per year for high intensity farming
{orchards, vineyards, row crops), or $2,000 for low intensity farming {grazing). 1f the iotal
does not exceed these amounts, when do you anticipate your agricuffural operations will
gross this amount?

26-0112 B 32 of 54




PARTI

{Continued, page 3)

Comments fog W ihe FProduclion

{To be completed by applicant)
CURRENT LAND UTILIZATION
Pear trees acres Date planted
Apple trees acres Date planted
Walnut trees acres Date planted
trees acres Date planted
Irrigated pasture acres Date planted
Crop land acres Comments
Dry grazing acres Comments
Brush acres Comments
Timber acres Comments
Christmas frees acres Comments
Grapes 27 acres
acres Comments
TOTAL ACRES

PLANNED FUTURE DEVELOPMENTS

(This figure should equal acreage under Contract)

Briefly describe what future plans you have for the development of this agricultural unit.

Please list acreage, crops and time schedule for your planned projects.

| hereby certify that the information contained within this application is true and correct to

the best of my knowledge.
o9 //S' /202_{‘ &mk G}-'e'qoa K()E’S;en/
Date Signature of Appf

26-0112 B 33 of 54




ART 1l

(To be completed by Assessor)

Comments:

Assessor's recommendation(s):

Date

El Dorado County Assessor

26-0112 B 34 of 54




Comments:

PART Il
(To be completed by Agricultural Commission)

Commission's recommendation(s):

Date

Chair, Agricultural Commission

26-0112 B 35 of 54




PART IV
{To be completed by Planning Commission)

Date of public hearing:

Action:
Comments:
Executive Secretary, Planning Commission
PART V
{To be completed by Board of Supetvisors)

Date of public hearing:

Action:

Comments:

Kim Dawson, Clerk of the Board of Supervisors
By:

Deputy Clerk of the Board
of Supervisors

26-0112 B 36 of 54




Foog, EL DORADO COUNTY P “9

B e COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT e /2,
| e 2
Sati " AGREEMENT FOR PAYMENT OF PROCESSING FEES %‘% ‘%

Boeger Winery, Inc.

K

.

“~Business or Name of Financially Responsible Party Project/Permit Number

Section I: The FINANCIALLY RESPONSIBLE PARTY (hereinafter FRP), agrees as foilows:

a)

b)

d)

£)

h)

Rev. 6/19/2024

This project/permit is subject to time and materials (“T&M™) method of billing or raises issues
that may require significant County staff, consultant time, or both which might not be covered
by the initial processing deposit/fee defailed in the individual Department’s Board-approved Fee
Schedules, as applicable, as amended from time to time. Therefore, the FRP for this
project/permit will be billed at the approved rate for T&M for the processing of this
project/permit. The fee initially collected will be a deposit toward subsequent billings.

Accounting of time spent on the project/permit and applicable fees will be detailed in a
statement/invoice sent to the FRP.

The FRP is responsible for payment of all project/permit processing costs and applicable fees
associated with this project/permit. This includes all payments required under any associated
Funding Agreements for environmental work for the project. If payment is not received within
90 days of the date of an invoice, the County may elect to stop work and close the file. The
County may require a new application, new deposit, or both before resuming processing of the
project/permit. Projeci/permits with an outstanding balance due on their account that are not
paid in full by the scheduled appearance on the Planning Commission, Zoning Administrator,
or Board of Supervisors agenda will not proceed until after any balance due is paid.

Per County Board of Supervisors Policy B-4: Collections ~ Recovery of Public Funds, if
payment is not received within 90 days of said statement/invoice, collection will be initiated.
Unpaid balances will be turned over to County Revenue Recovery division, who will impose
fees in additional to the amount referred.

A processing fee will be charged for any check returned for insufficient funds, up to the
maximum altowed by the State of California.

If during the course of processing, the FRP changes, the previous FRP must complete Section 11
on this new Agreement which will release the previous FRP from further financial obligations
and designate the new FRP.

The FRP understands and agrees that if the FRP owes any overdue balance for processing a
project/permit of more than 90 days, the County will not accept any subsequent applications
from the FRP uatil the ouistanding balance due is paid.

FRP agrees to pay any and all remaining County fees, and any additional T&M costs, prior to
map clearance for recordation, clearance for record of survey or issuance of any building,
grading permits, or any other permits under authority of the County. No clearances or permits
will be issued without receipt of full payment of fees applicable under the individual

2%,

Page 1 of 2

Woe 05 a2

WA G@G25-0002



Project/Permit no. W% Z:{( m

Department’s Board-approved Fee Schedules, or any other T&M costs associated with the
processing of the project/permit, unless waived or adjusted in accordance with County Board of
Supervisors Policy B-2.

i) If the FRP appeals a decision on this project/permit, the costs of processing the appeal will be

charged to the FRP pursuant to the fees applicable under the individual Department’s Board-
approved Fee Schedules, at the time of appeal.

Executed this 15_1-{" day of € {;\_ fMlo ey 025

FINANCIALLY RESPONSIBLE PARTY

Business/ Representative

Name BO W” ve) . Name ECQ EIK; (grgor‘z £Dq€r2
1701 _Cavson Road PLQC_FKJ);((E crt 95607

Street Address City State Zip
susav, J:ac?gr @ gmail.com.
Email Address {for sending electronic billings)

FINANCIALLY RESPONSIBLE
PARTY/Representative:

Prpule Cresrny 1Sor

Signaturd hl

Reviewed by: L
4/‘/‘" R é’é’ = T

County Representative

Section I: Change of Financially Responsible Party (FRP)

1f this document supersedes a previous Agreement for Payment, due to change in financial responsibility,
the previous FRP must also sign to acknowledge release of responsibilities. Upon project/permit
completion, any remaining deposit will be refunded to the FRP currently on record.

PREVIOUS FINANCIALLY RESPONSIBLE PARTY: NA

Print Name Signature

Street Address City State Zip

Date of release of financial responsibility:

Rev. 6/19/2024 Page 2 of 2
26-0112 B 38 of 54



Planning Commission
County of El Dorado
2850 Fairlane Court
Placerville, CA 95667

Subject. Establishment of an Agricultural Preserve

{ (we) hereby request the Planning Commission consider and recommend to the Board of
Supervisors that my (our) property be established as an agricuitural preserve pursuant to
Section 51200(d) of the California Government Code, being part of the California Land
Conservation Act of 1965. It is my (our) intent to provide the necessary subsequent
restrictions on land use within this preserve by means of an agreement pursuant to
Chapter 7, Division 1, of Tiile 5 of the Califoria Government Code.

In summary of the attached appiication:

Property offered consists of i acres;

fdentified as County Assessor's Parcel Number(s) __S¢e G Tl‘gghggj‘

(indicate if this is a portion of the parcel, with more detailed information to be
shown on the accompanying map)

Located generally in the vicinity of {704 Cav*s.on E, OQ&Q}

Ylacerydie Wby Q5667 , as shown an the altached map.

The nature of the property is such that it is (can be) devoted to agricultural and
compatible uses.

I {(we) understand generally the provisions of the California Land Conservation Act of 1865
and the obligations imposed upon application of said Act.

Sincerely yours,
(Q/LKM/JKG«/{“% BU!‘?C%—— C'D'C?/(ﬁ' [2023%,
Fraw Greqor @J'EV‘
o RECEIVED
Saa Attachad For Notary Public ey @ 7 W05
EL DORADO COUNTY
PLANNING AND BUILDING DEPARTMENT

WAE25-0002



ATTACHMENT TO WILLIAM ACT CONTRACT APPLICATION

ASSESSOR’S PARCEL NUMBERS
Boeger Winery, Owner
049-050-015-000
049-050-020-000
049-050-021-000
049-050-022-000
049-050-023-000
049-050-024-000
049-050-025-000

049-050-026-000

Frank Gregory and Susan Boeger, Owners

049-010-034-000

RECEIVED
LT 27 202

EL DORADO COUNTY
PLANAING AND BIELDING DEPARTMENT

WA €:28-0002



RECEIVED

oLt 272 0%

FL DORADO COUNTY
PLANNING AND BUILDING DEPARTMENT

CALIFORNIA ACKNOWLEDGMENT CHVIL CODE § 1189

Anotary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the dentity of the individual who signed the document
to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

State of California
County of _El Dorado

on [\q IC 120 25 before me, Meredith Escabar, Notary Public

Date Here jnsert Nome and Title of the Officer
personally appeared [ ;EM It gk‘? tzsﬁzij AP — N
{s) of Sign er(d .

who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) Is/are subscribed
to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/shefthey executed the same in hisfherftheir
authorized capacityffes), and that by his/her/their signature{s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity
upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

{ certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the
laws of the State of California that the foregoing

Noﬁ?ummm paragraph is true and correct.
£l Dorado County .
Commission # 2527648 WITNESS my hand and official seal,
Ny Comm, Expires Aug 10, 202%
=
Sign v —
Place Notary Seal and/or Stamp Above Signa{u‘rg of }v'l{my Public
OPTICNAL

Completing this information can deter alteration of the document or
froudulent reattachment of this form fo an unintended document.

Description of Attached Dosument

Title or Type of Document: mﬂﬂj%_(‘ﬁ Myn &S [N é’ﬂ'ﬁH I‘drmh"\ a\jﬁ\ ¢ "ﬂﬂy’ T4 \H"\a p VSav€
Document Date: | Number of Pages: v
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: _ <

Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s)
Signer's Name: &7 Signer’'s Name:
O Corporate Officer — Title(s): O Corporate Officer ~ Title(s):

O Partner — O Limited O General 3 Partner — O Limited O General

O Individual 0O Attorney in Fact 0O Individual B Attorney in Fact

1 Trustee B Guardian or Conservator 01 Trusiee O Guardian or Conservator
ther: n 0 Other:
ner is Reprasenting: Gj’ ! S Signer is Representing:

©2019 National Notary Association

WAGE25-0002



CALIFORNIA JURAT GOVERNMENT CODE § 8202

A notary public or other officer compieting this certificate verifies only tﬁe identity of the individual who signed
the dacument to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

State of California )

County of E\ OOV/AC‘O

Subscribed and swormn to {or affirmed) before me on

this _\_{’;*L day of &ﬁ*ﬁ&&. 2025 by
Date Month Year
) Fyaﬂt GV@O@; Gf)md(y‘
] WEREDITH ESCABAR E
G710 Noury Publc-Calloria 3 R

€l Dorado County and (2) )
Commission # 2527648 Name(s) of Signer(s)

-

proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to
be the person{s) who appearad before me.

e

Signat i) /. T —
L/ sighatate Jf Notary Pesie”

Place Notary Seal and/or Stamp Above

OPTIONAL

Completing this information can deter alteration of the document or
fraudulent reattachment of this form to an unintended document,

Description of Attached Document

y Hegns

Document Date: Dq !ig ! 20 pA Number of Pages:

v

26-0112 B 42 of 54



PLANNING AND BUILDING DEPARTMENT
PLANNING DIVISION

2850 Falrlane Court, Placerville, CA 95687

924 B Emerald Bay Road, South Lake Tahoe, CA 96150
Phone: (530) 621-5355 Emait: plenning@sdogov us
httns /v ..w.eldoradocounty.ca qov/L and-Use/Planning-and-Building/Planning-Division

Letter of Authorization

File #

Application Type:{(Selact-Qne) W/, “ﬁ'MS@\ ﬂ-c;‘t' ﬁppdl‘ Go\j‘( on

This fetter shall serve as authorization for AQZ{ EO&; EZ; to act as an agent on my/our behalf
{Agent Nama)

for the application submitted with this document regarding the property located at | ‘ZQEZ ( 'Q VEDA &‘- A

Placerv ile , & “’?555?

I/we further understand and agree that I/we shall remain responsible for alt application conditions, provisions, fees,

d its, and any additional charges and collections resulting from application processing.
\
S 10-21-28 Lexi Bocqee.

Agent Signature Date Agent Printed Name
Gosele. GGre MU 24T = o 8]

Property Owner Signatur Date Property Owner Printed Name

Property Owner Signature Date Property Owner Printed Name

Property Owner Signature Date Property Owner Printed Name

Property Owner Signature Date Property Owner Printed Name

Properiy Owner Signature Date Property Owner Printed Name

Property Owner Signature Date Property Owner Printed Name

Property Qwner Signature Date Property Owner Printed Name

RECEIVED

0rT 22 202

EL BORADC-COUNTY
PLANHING AND BUSLDING DEPARTMENT

Bl Dorde County | Planning Division | Letter of Authorization W - 2
{05/2025} e rdk



COUNTY OF EL DORADO
CAMPAIGN CONTRIBUTION DISCLOSURE FORM

Application or Solicitation Number:
Application or Solicitation Title:

Was a campaign contribution, regardiess of the dollar amount, made to any member of the El Dorado County Board
of Supervisors or to any County Agency Officer on or after January 1, 2023, by the applicant, or, if applicable, any
of the applicant’s proposed subcantractors or the applicant’s agent or lobbyist?

Y RECEIVED

0CT 7 2005

EL BORADD COUNTY
11 yes, please provide the following information: PLANNING AND BUILDING DEPARTMENT

Yes

If no, please sign and date below.

Applicant’s Name:

Contributor or Contributor Firm’s Name:

Contributor or Contributor Firm’s Address:

Is the Contributor:
o The Applicant Yes_ No_
o Subcontractor Yes . No_
o The Applicant’s agent/ or lobbyist Yes____ No_

Notes Under Califomia law as implemented by the Fair Political Practices Commission, campaign coptributions
made by the Applicant and the Applicant’s agent/lobbyist who is representing the Applicant in this application or
solicitation must be aggregated together to determine the total cantpaign contribution made by the Applicant.

Identify the Board of Supervisors Member(s) and County Agency Officer(s) to whom you, your subcontractors,
andfor agent/lobbyist made campaign contributions on or after January 1, 2023, the name of the contributor, the
dates of contribution(s) and doltar amount of the contribution. Each date must include the exact month, day, and
year of the contribution.

Name of Board of Supervisors Member or County Agency Officer:

Name of Contributor:
Date(s) of Contribution(s):

Amouni{s):

(Please add an additional sheet(s) to identify additional Board Members or County Agency Officer to whom you,
your subconsultants, and/or agent/lobbyist made campaign contributions)

By signing below, 1 certify that the statements made herein are true and correct. [ also agree to disclose to the
County any future confributions made to Board Members or County Agency Officers by the applicant, or, if
applicable, any of the applicant’s proposed subcontractors or the applicant’s agent or lobbyist after the date of
signing this disclosure form, and within 12 months following the approval, renewal, or extension of the requested
license, permit, or entitlement to use.

Sep. 15, 2025 Fram tc’cgggm_i Boegyw
Date Y Y Signahire of Applicant

»

Print Fi ame if ypﬁicable . c Eﬁ%jiﬁg@% ‘K‘qe@_
WA(E25-4002




EL DORADO COUNTY BOARD OF
SUPERVISORS AND COUNTY AGENCY
OFFICERS

Board of Supervisors

Greg Ferrero, District One
George Turnboo, District Two
Brian Veerkamp, District Three
Lori Parlin, District Four

Brook Laine, District Five

County Agency Officers

Jon DeVille, Assessor

Joe Harn, Auditor-Controller

Vem Pierson, District Attorney

Janelle K. Horne, Recorder-Clerk

Jeff Leikauf, Sheriff-Coroner-Public Administrator
Brian Frazier, County Surveyor

K.E. Coleman, Treasurer-Tax Collector

26-0112 B 45 of 54



]
b RECOMNNG MEOUTHTED &Y

i2 BOEGER WINERY, & Bmited OFF hur e e

(K. Oy ": »,_»'
~RESLY :
AMIS WARER IROOMEE MASR. TD s U_..c.a,.‘_
- - Bt Ly
DOt it
BOEGER WINERY, INC,
1705 ' Road . COUNTY %:CORDER

4
= 4 A
Nl P
r 1
Sor BOEGER WINERY, INC.
&= 170% Carson Road
Placervitle, CA 95657

RECEIVED

067 27 202

EL DORADO GOUNTY
FLANNING AND BUILDING DEPARTMENRT

v a
W )
AFACE ABOVE THie LINE FOR RECORDER'S UBE o
43 1maz e 4t en T T{OOA THIL AP N
The underigned grantorte) declusetslk:
Dacsmentaey wansler ton in 5200
T ¥ rouputed o {ull walue of propents convered, or
1 ) competed on full velue less valer of lirns and envembrances remainisg at lime of sale.
i} Unincorporatrd arva.  )City of . and
FOR A VALY ARLY. CONSIDERATION, receipt af which in hereby schoowledged,
BOEGER WINERY, a limited partnership
herehy REMESEIR), RELEASEISI AND FOREVER QUETECT ATWS 1
BOEGER WINERY, INC., a California Corporation
e follaniay deacribed real progens in the unincorporated ares, County of EL DORADO
Sate of California:
FOR LEGAL DESCRIPTION; SEE EXHIBIT "A® ATTACHED HERETO ANTF MADE A PART
HEREOF:
BOEGER WINERY, a limited partnership
Deiod _Octinher 31, 1980
STATE OF CALIFORNIA
COLNTY.
a. 2/2%781 ’ !
# Neeary Public 1 xad for iid % appearsd By £
- Gragoy ; “gggu'“ SEm— v. . Limited Partier
Susan 1. Bosger
George Babhbin
Tiilian W. Babbin —
to be she pevmag.—whost iame_._ar subcrihel w the within O
nsareetd fod ackowwledgud Bt thasg . exerwind the s f Cl-r ‘_‘-.L.E‘;ﬁ'la
WITNESS ny Sand uad elicial aead, Hh :q ot heo
Gl Yt Riss, L w SN
M Q) P O
N wven b olicin] wemind i
[ Tk Order Mo, e el 1309 na D |
] m TAX smmﬁ AS DIRECTED AROVE




RECEIVED

027 0%
EL DORADO COUNTY
PLANNING AND BUILDING DEPARTMENT
STATE OF CALIFORNIA ’ss

COUNTY OF nto )

On this %‘%ﬁ Feb, sy in the
year g% ’ gfore me :

per y appeared g Gregory BE““
Susan L. Boeager, George Rahhin an

L&Al dpn-tH—Babbin-

s KNown to me
to be one of the partners of the partnership that

executed the
acknowledged to : sudFFlpB
v WITNESS my hand ahd’ off.cia?l 's’Ea'f" ‘:,.."?T""“ﬂﬂnf-

Lhh

. i1 e agies MAY 17, 18

- . : S
Sisnawre_QQgD\n_;ﬁmzs— Mk

01959 reeD46

26-0112 B 47 of 54




e

FIEENT IR

v

w

£l Dorede County

RECEIVED

00T ¢ 2 2005
EL DORADO COUNTY

PLANNING AND BUILDING DEPARTMENT

. a0

EXMIRTY “A™
AlIL that certyin real propnerty situate in the County af El Zorado,
State of Calfforala, more partizularly described a3 Follows:

A11 that portion of Sections 4, 5, 8 and 9, Township 10 Horthn, Renswe
11 East, M.O.8.8M, mare partizulscly desarihed as follows:

DECINNING at the Soutngssterly coarnmer of the parcel of land herein
described, & poilnt in the ceaterliae of Carson Romd, fror whizh the
South quarter cormer of said Sectlon 4 pesrs South £7° 05' Fast
gz‘l‘.i:‘r”r:tgé'ﬁx?ce rmnkgulnt r:: herinning and ‘_l’.m.u-. :aiéoseaternm
“1® dgat .32 t i _thsnce South 7% 45' 20" Weat
90.50 faey; tuepce Soufn 75% 5a° ad= wast, 70.79 rut;sthenco Soutn
T1* 2% 50™ est 57.59 faes; thence 3auth 6%* 39°* a5 Aest, 60,26
fast; thamce Zoutnh §0* 23 197 Mest, 52.004 feek: thence South 59* 05°
X" deat, TT.00 femer; thence Seutn 74% ST+ 30" West €4.3R Peet; thence
South 727 731 MI™ Jest, 59.66 feer; thence South 74T a)' 3G* Hast,
62.32 faet; thence South A2% 10V L3™ West 75.06 feat: thencs South 76°
ALT 407 West 80,97 feet; thence South 67° 210 West, 213.7L fee%: thencs
South 6§% 4A* west, a0, 87 feat; Bhesce South 58* O1* 20 Jest, %8.56
foat: thents South 51% 83 20" West, 4941 feet; thence South 50° OL°
50% Jest, B3.75 feek: thence Saugh A7% 1€ 5A% west, 17.53 faet;
thence South 20% &7* 0% West, 191.62 fert; thence Scutn 15° 35° 19*
West, 26.08 feet; theqce South 17* 08" West, 56,93 feck; thence South
27% 16° Sest, 60,83 feet; Shenaa South 87° 89+ dast, 51°95 feet; thence
South 62% 5¢* Wast, 33,42 Ceet; thence South TI* 13° 15" a3t §1.7%
fest; thenre South #1* 32' 30* West, 70.17 feet; thecce South T5° §1°
30" Jesz, %7. feet; thence Souvth 89' 56% 30" dest, 33.72 fesl;
thance Sauth §1° 07° 10" Jest, 53,17 feat; thenee South 510 15+ 10°
Wazt, 32.75 feet; thence South, S1% 13* ¥aat, 57,15 feet; thence
South ¥6™ 17* a)° uest, 35.15 feet; Shence Souts 43° 1T' vest, 53,00
feat; themce Zguth 56° 3IT' J0" West, #1.52 Ceet: thence South 55° 06°
30° dest, 54.50 feet; thence South §8° 03 50° Jest, K. faet: themce
South 61% 81° 50" West, 51.15 feel; thence South Ri% 03° 50™ West,
37.49 fast; thance Souxh 3a* 10° dest, 3%.%] feet: thence South 29°
26° dent, 77.0Y feet; thence South 25% 14° an" west, 51.0Z feet;
thence Seuth 23% 39° 50" west, 93.72 feet; themce Yeavinzg said center-
1ias ef Carson Road, Yorth 7ad 33' 307 west, 36.19 feet to s 2 inch
capped lrom pips stanped "L.5_ 2725" at & potnt In the centerline of
SAxin’s DAtch™ citad tn Sook 361, at pase 170, Offictal Records of
£l Dorado County; thence alory sald diteh lire Sorth 3° a7°* 33* weat,
132.56 Feot; thence leavics safd aitech Nortn 12* 17* 31a" Yaag, 152.21
fmat 8 & point in  the sbove meatlonwd ditch; thence alone satd diseh
Harth 2TY 1A% wWaag, 42 27 feet; themew North ¥* 46* Esst "5.23 rast;
theuce North 35° 08* 83% East, 84.4% feet; thence Nortn 52° 34° 20° Last
25.20 feet; thence Roprth 79% 02° 25" Sast, 21.79 feat: thezce South 99¢
El® &0 Exsk, 192.12 feet te u 2 lnch esnped iron pipe ata=ped "L.5.
2725™; thance leaviry mnid ditch iime Rerth 50° 1R% Yast, 37C.7% reet to a
2 inch eapped iron nipe ataxped =L 5. 3725%; theaes sontindine
Rorth M® 13 wese, 15.70 fest to a point in the ceaterline of a
erivats roadway; thence slone sald centerline forth £2° 07 East,

210.90 fwet and fror- which potnt a 2 fnch ea d irers plpe starped
“L.S, 2725%"° bheam Sau:n zo'pcu"‘ East, 15.31 ?:::; thence coptinuink

along zald centerlise Horth €1° 26' 10" East, 26%.95 Peet; and “rom
which & 2 fneh capped fren pilpe starped “L.5. 2725" pexrs South 32°

Bﬁﬁgﬁﬁ%% of 54
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RECEIVED

0CT 22 2025

L DORADO COUNTY
PLANNING AND BUTLDING DEPARTMENT

2.

00° East, 1.7 Zest; thance contisulng slang 3ald conseriine ‘lorth,
‘.‘g' 16" Cest, 141,4° feet; thenee leaving seid centariine Garth 12*
3 Wast, 5.%2 feat to & 3/4 inch capped iren plpe starped "L.5.
2725%; thence aloor & lence line tivrth 12° 30* Weat, 17.3) feet;
thence Morth 13° 12' 19° dast, 77.90 fest; thence llorth G1° s4' 507
Weat, %,2€ fest; thens= Nort! £6° 17+ S0" West, 3.75 feet; theacs
R 539 257" 8~ Tast, 77.15 fest; thanee dorth 17° 270 fo¥ west,
30.08 feat; %hense Marth 177 52' West, 26.82 feet; thence ‘lorth F 4l
297 Weat, 2F.15 feet; thence North 3% 54° 30" West, 42,95 feet;
thence North 16% 43* $n" Hest, 32.11 fsat; thence ilerth 0* 15' M®
Weat, 78.09 feer; thence 'lorth 32* 10" Esst, 170.20 feet; thance
Sarth 19% 287 M0* Jest, 13387 feet; thenos loreh 71° 18 20" dest,
177.3)% fest; thence North 1% S1' 50" West, A0.1% fest; thence Horeh
25% 00'50" deat, 1kk. 56 feet: Shenes Torgh 257 20t dest, 136.31 raet;
thecce Horth 258 271* 4nY deal, 133,41 feet; thence North 23° 17° 10
West, S1.40 feet; therce .lorth 23% 83* ag™ Jvast, 31.30 faet; thance
xorgh ;j“ 15° 13" dast, zzggs feet; thence &lor;g 41F 217 20" West,
'est; thance lio; 5% %' 0V Pes% - 'apl: thencs “lorkh
35:%3070 554 dsat, 20.67 Peet; Sneice ierth 337518 205t 32.?5
fast; to & 7 inch cappad irsn pipe atasped *"L.5. 27257 ; thence lsar-
ing =ald fenece Horth 2°% 01° East, 37.19 faet to a 14 inch cappad
iron plpe stamped "L.5. 2725-7°, st an_suyle goznt in land described
in Beed to Prank 5. Pricer rscopded July 12, 1985 ip Book 213 s\ Pare
257 Offticial Recards of Z1 Jerada County; therce alons Bricer Sasterly
llae orth 27* 0P Sfast, 139.75 fest; thance Morth M1° 00° East, 13.00
feat: thence 'lorth 11* 40° Esat, 132.00 lwag; thence Horth 16 0O°
East. 20.31 feet to w sirtlar plpe aterped SL.5. 2725-P; thence Sauth
S4% 00" West, 189,12 feet €0 a 3imller plpe atxmped “L.5. 2T25-E";
thence Horth 55° 00° Ymst, 179.52 feet to a similar plpe stamped
we, S_ 2725-D": Lthauce Herth 5* N1Q' Sast, Tou_137 feat {Recoprd ‘lorth
59700+ Exat, 795.90 feet) to w similar pipe starped “L.S. ?725-C7;
The Southssst corner of land described 1n deed te Mary rllsr re-
corded Septerber 5, 1736 %n Scok 117 st Fare 456 Offlclal Necords;
thence mlong Miller lire North 33° 217 West, %2.59 feet (lecord Horth
&% B27 West, 317.09 Teet) to & /¥ inch iron bar staw < 84 aungrle
point in land descrived in decres of distribution te riifek 7.
Shipwan, neo;did June 1, 1926 in Boak IOV at Tage xzseor Deeds;
thencs glonx Shipman's l{a® the Tollowins courngd An 1stancay:
flopth 73} QE' E:-pt. 176" 1'2.1. {Record lorth 13' 1 faat, :13.83
fest! To & 3/ inch caoped “ron pipe starmpad “L.S. 2651%: trence Sauth 1.
14® AS* EZagy, 396.23 Feet (Nc Sausth 15° 00° -+ 358,52 Tenk) t: - § |
a VA ineh tvon bar atamned T THENCE South 89°% S6° Eset, INT.69
foss {(Macord Eaat 137.19 Zed ‘a similar ifron bar stisn p H
thence, South 0° J15° Jest, 57%.%1 feer {Recars South 675.1% fest] ts
& /% ineh capped iron pipe starped “L.3. 2981-1961"; thence Morth,
37* 12° Eant, 112.23 Cest (Record 'orth 17" Fast, 112.20 feat) to a
aiailar pips. thence norgh 44° ¥2° Emst, 215.15 fest {Record Horth
AR® 10° East, 215.15 fest) to a similar pipe; thente liorth 28° &
East, 132,05 fast (Secord torth 21° 30° East, 132.00 feet} to » sintlinr
pive; ce Horth 27° 87' 10" West, 282.71 Peet (Myccrd Horth z8* 00*
est, 352,32 feet) to a sinilar pipe; theucs Horgh 33 Weat, 103.%%
feout (Ascord Narth 9% AE' 10" Weat, 103.5% feet] to s 2 inch capped
iren plpe stemped "L.S. 2725%; thencw Howsh 7* 18’ West, 123.32 faat X
Record North T° 197 esg! 123,82 fest, & V& inch tron bar stamped ;
i thence florth 24* 01° k9" West, 311.M1 feet (fMscard Norgh 2% N0°
Vest, 312.18 feet) to & vimilar irem bar stasped X Vi; thence North
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Wa® 507 East, 2%7.70 feec {%gcore ‘lopth &5° D0° East, ?W6,B4 fest}
to a similar iron bar stamped 7 11: thente Harth 25% 237 dsat, 86.29
fewt {Recoxd ‘lorth 25% Ja* sest, 77.%5 fest) to a zimilar iron bar
stasped 7 71L1; thepce Jorth 33* 8% 9™ Esat, 182,15 feet {Record
Horeh 43% 73T Last, 141,70 feet) ta a sirilar iron bar stamped X IX;
thence South™ 37° 08* 17° zaat, 7150.37 feet to a 1-1/% inch cappdd
irea pipe starped WBP-13; an aAngle polat in land describel in deed to
Williaw 5, Parker pecorded July 13, 13%7 in HSook 474 at Pare 2350
Oftielal) Rezoxds of ELl loraco Jounty; theiice alonr Parker line the
fallowing coursea anc cistances:
Seuth 28° 00* West, 195.2¢ fret to a similar plpe stasped 457-9; thence
South 85% 90" usst, 254, 7 Tget Yo a aimilar pipe starped WaP-3: thence
Seutn 11* 05% aQv ﬁuv,, 574.0% Pegt Ta & aimllar pipe stamped U3P-T;
thence Jorth T1® 57 1™ iast, 62£.113 fest to a similar glpe stamped
*4BP-6" thence South N0* 11’ Eaat, 147,83 feet to a similar pips
stamped "WAP.S™; thence leaviac Parier land, South 13° 32" 10" Fast
1150.80 faet to & 2 inch cavned iron »ipe starmped “L.3. 27257 thence
Narth 74° #3' 10" Lgst, 151.54 feel to a 2 inch capped iron ploe
atarmped "L.3. 27I3®; tnoency Soubt: 110 27' 10" cast, 225.38 feat to
& sixilar pipe starmped “L.J. 2723": thence contipulns Soutn 21Y 27°
ln;it‘::i 0.00 fset to the cecteriine of Carson Poad, the polnt of
haxlian »

EXCEPYING THEREPEOM the Tullowing:

All that portion of Jections &, 5, % gnd 92, Towaship 19 lorth,
Range 11 East, M.3.9.%1., arserided as Tollows:

SEGINGING ot a point In the Jesterlzy line of the parcel hersln
cozeribad, p polint in the cevterline of & private road, fron
which the Southesat corcer of sald Sectiac 5, bhaars North 6&°

20¢ East 112,27 Pfeet; thenc2 *rum int 2!‘ hegpinthine And Rlong
3814 centerline Uorth 51 9% 10" Egst 067.35 feet ané fror
which polnt a 2 lg=h casped ftron pipe Deary South 123 29" Fast
15.89 Teet; therce econtiruins alonp sald cecterline lortn T5°

16* Zaat 183, ¢4 foet; then-a leavins sald centerlipe of roxd, Mortn
2% 30t igst 5,80 feet to & 3% Aachk carped iron nipe atamped L.3.
2725; thance alonr 4 fasce 1line ‘larth 12° 33' .iast 17,4l Qeey;
thance Uorth 1A® 13* 0™ West 77,20 fset: thence Jarth £1% S4°
50" dwat 9.25 feet: thecce ‘iopth 662 17° S0" Heat 2,16 Teet:
Shence Yorth 57° 24* 33° Wast 72,16 feet; thence Yorth 317 37°
310" West 313.0% feet: thence lortn 17° 927 Jest 25.L2 feer;

therze Jorth 27* 27 Jeat 23,13 reet; thence orih 73 5% 30
dost 22 .05 feet; thence tlorth 14° gk’ 30" West ;§. ; foat; thenca
Harth % 35° 50° suar 73.05 faat: theute oxth 22+ 10" Fast,
35.45 feet vo 5 ) 1/2 iroh capped iren pipe stasped L.5, 2724;
thance leavings said Pence line Ssuth 9927 ¢5°* 15" East 283.99

feat tao & sirilar pine; thence Jouth S7% 29' 19" Fasg, ¥65.79
feat to & 2intlar pipe; therze South 29* §5' 13" East 123,217

teat to & sinilar plpe, thence Jouth a8® 9%' Fast 3).1% fret to
& point in the carterline af Carsor Roag; thence alonsr sald
santerline Sonth S1* b3t 23" Wear 49 %] feet: Sheace South 50°
01* 53% Wast 39,75 fest; thecce Jouth A7* 167 50% test 176.51
feat; tnense South 4% 47t 29" West L01.67 fesrn; thence South

15% 16° 30" West, 74_77 fear; thense South I7* 93° Jest 56.13
foet; thasce SJouth 27% 14* Jast 60.79 feet. thence South 47%

39 deat 51.00 feet; thersze South 62° 527 Jest 33.52 fest; thence

#1310 »: 620
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South 731° 10' 30" West 53.7L faet; theace South A1® 312* 30° Yese
70.12 fust; thence Jouth 76% 51 15" deat 57.33 feet; thence
South §9% SE* 30" West 39.72 feet; thence Sputh 61% 20" 16" West
gl.as Teat: thence Souts 57 167 30" Yest iz.zg feet: thence
outh S1° 1Y Jest 57,16 fecti thence South 6% 17° 45% West
85.16 Test; thenze South ¥7® 17" West §7.20 feet; thence South
56* IT* O™ West k1,527 fest) thence Seovtn §5° 06' 0™ dest
58,50 Ent- thence South 69% H2' S50 West §4.02 feet: thence
South 61° £3' 50% weet S1.35 feat thence South &1° 03¢ 50°
West 17,39 faet; thence South J4* 19 Jest 35.81 feet; thence
South 24* 2&* Jest 79.0Y fest; thenca Souih 25° L&' 0" Jeny
2%.12 r::t- thance Jeaviny nsid cancerline af Cerson Road,
Martn IN* S6 west 24,82 fest: to a 3/Y dach capped iron Zipe
stamped L.S. 272%; thence centinulns Nerth 39% 26' West 1710.91
fest to s sixzller pise; at & polnt in the cecreriine of *Axin's
Ditch™ elted in 300k 5%, st pare 190, Orficlal WWwcords of

El Doretde Countr; Yhence alonr said ¢frch 1ine North 12* 17°
0" West 13.15 feat; thence Harth 27*% 16" Wext 32,77 reet;
thence lforth R kS’ Exst R6.93 Test; thence Nocth 3I5° 09* 40"
Egat, #4_4A h‘i: thence Morthr 62° 24 20" Exst 95.10 I’I;E:
thenes lorth 79% 02* 20" East 21.059 fwet; thence South LA
A" Eaat 192,02 fwel to a 2 inch capped lror pige atarmped
L‘;S.BETES; thance lesving sald ditch line dHorth ig' 13" Yaat
3jre. fest to & Z inch capped iron pl starpad “L.5. 272%"
thence eontinuing Horth ingpxﬁ' 'Jntplg?ua r'."ét to & point in
the centerline of a privats rosd; thence alcax satd centerline
¥orth 62° 0™* East 210.00 Cset mnd Mor wnich point & 7 tach
eagpcd iron pipe dears South 30* 20" East 15.31 fest st the
goint of hexinnine.

ALRG SAVING AMD EXCEPTING therefrom all that portion therwe!

Iving within the Southapst jusptsr of the Southsast guumr
o Seckion 5, Tosuship 10 liorth, Raspe 11 East, M.D.3.E7.

&® or socwed 00 mom?z%ﬂ
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Inter-County Title Co. DOC- 2004-0057598-00
of £ Devwie County mtd‘&-mm COUNTY TITLE CO
S Fridsy, JUL 18, 2004 14:30:00
A D TAX STATEMENTS 10: Tt Fd? SIBH Nor 12
LMT/CL/1-2

Name Mr. and Mis. Frank Gregory Bovger, Truste
1079 Carson Road
Placerville, Ca. 95667 e e ) . e

City & Stats
SPACE ABOVE THIS LINE FOR RECORDERSUSE
Order No. PV-213472-5M GRANT DEED APN, 84901034
The undersigned grantor(s) declare(s):
Documentary transfer tax is $110.00 ?cus

(X ) compated on foll value of propesty conveyed, or
{ ) compsted on full value less value of liens and encambrances remaining at time of sale. H\B)

FOR A VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,
Robert V. Williams, Trastee of THE ROBERT V. WILLIAMS REVOCABLE LIVING TRUST

hereby GRANT(S) to

ankagoryBocgermdSumLBoeger,TrustmoftbeGregmdSum Boeger Family 1984
Revacable Trast

the following described real property situated in the wmincorporated arca of the County of El Dorado, State of
California;

For legal description see aaacqiiér&o' P
] m VED

Dated: 7/9/2004 0eT L 2 205
EL DORADO COUNTY
PLAXRING AND BULIING DIPARTMENT
STATE OF CALIFORNIA sS.
COUNTY OF Ef Diveds }
On_Jioly G ARy before me,
N Ah s Ko » persoually sppeared

‘R £ ‘—.g_:“‘ff{,’_ Lo s Hagnin s

pasoeally kuiown io me (o proved 1o me an the basis of satisfactony Ay e
evidence) to be the person(s) whose pame(s) istare subscribed 0 the Comm. £1385500

within iestrament sd acknowiedged to mc that hefshcfthey execated HOWWEHC-CW m
the same in bisherfibeir anthorized capacity(ies), and that by  boroda -
his/hesiihelr signatore(s) on the nstrumest the perstn{s), or the entity By Coanns, Erpisas Hov. 79, 2006 ;i&

upon bebatf of which the pevson(s) acted, excculod the instnuntnt,
WITNESS my hand s official seal,

s:mﬁy; ,u:[.r. ﬁ]&éﬂc’/ = (This aren for officiat notasia) seal)
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Order No. PV-213472-IM

EXHIBIT A

Al that portion of the West haif of Section 4 and the East half of Section 5, Township 10 North, Range
11 East, M.D.B.&M., more particularly described as follows:

BEGINNING at a 1 inch iron bar marked XVI, on the East boumdary of that certain parcel of land
described in deed recorded in Book 544 of Official Records of El Dorado County, at Page 138, from
which the Northwest corner of said Section 4 bears North 45° 00 East 246.84 feet, North 25° 00" West
79.86 feet, North 48° 00" East 246.84 feet, North 25° 00’ West 79.86 feet, North 48° 00° East 141.90
feet, North 67° 12 East 214.67 feet, North 35° 09 30" East 437.6 feet and South 89° 22° West 733.9
feet; thence from said point of beginning along the boundary of said parcel of land the following ten (10)
courses and distances: (1) South 24° 00’ 00” East 312.18 feet, (2) South §7° 30° 00” East 123.42 feet,
(3) South 08° 46” 30" East 103.55 feet, {4) South 28° 00° 00” East 242.22 feet, (5) South 28° 30° 00
West 132.00 feet, (6) South 44° 30° 00~ West 215.16 feet, (7) South 37° 00" 00™ West 112,20, (8) North
675.18 feet, (9) West 147.18 feet and (10) North 15° 00° 00” West 354.42 feet to a three~quarter inch
capped iron pipe monument stamped L.S. 2651; thence along the centerline of a private road the
following four courses and distances: (1) North 17° 08" 10™ East 237.86 feet to a similar monument, {2}
North 37° 58° 28” East 117.31 feet to a similar monument, (3) North 82° 22° 54" East 52.53 feetto 2
similar monument, and (4) North 53° 29° 11” East 146.45 fect to a similar monument; thence South 36°
55 30" East, 127.15 feet to a one inch iron bar stamped XVIII; thenee South 25° 00° 00™ East 79.86 fect
to a similar monement stamped XVII; thence South 45° 00° 00” West 246.84 feet to the point of
besinai

EXCEPTING THEREFROM that portion particularly described as follows:

BEGINNING at a 1 inch iron bar marked XV from which the Northwest corner of said Section 4 bears
Notth 45° 00> Bast 141.90 feet, North 67° 12° East 214.67 feet, North 35° 09° 30” East 437.6 fect, and
South 89° 22° West 7339 feet; thence from said point of beginning South 75° 13° 29" West 256.10 feet
to a three-quarter inch capped iron pipe monument stamped 1.5. 2651; thence along the centerline of a
private road the following four courses and distances; (1) North 17° 08 10°" Bast 237.86 feet to a similar
monument, {2) North 37° 59" 28" East 117.31 feet to a similar monument, (3) North 82° 22° 54" Bast
52.53 feet to a similar monument, and (4) North 53° 297 117 East 146.45 feet to & similar monument;
thence South 36° 55° 30” East 127.15 feet to a one inch iron bar stamped XVIII; thence South 25° 00
00” East 79.86 feet to a similar monument stamped XVII; thence South 45° 00" 00” West 246.84 feet to

the point of beginning.

RESERVING unto the Grantor, for the benefit of his remaining lands lying Northerly of the realty above
described and being designated as Assessor's Parcel No. 049-010-50, a non-exclusive easement for roed

" and public itility purposes, 25 feet in width, lying Southerly of and contiguous to the Northerdly
boundlary of the realty hereby conveyed and extending Easterly along said boundary line 40 feet from
the most Westerly terminus thereof (seid point being the Northwest comer of said realty).

_ BT/16/2004, 20040057508 26-0112B 53 of 54 -
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